
SI. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWNs for the month of February, 2024 in the unit of WG District 

Name of the Court 

Eluru District 
Prl. District 

Court, Eluru. 
IAddl. District 

Court, Eluru. 
I| Addl. District 

Court, Eluru. 
Women's Court, 

Eluru. 

POCSO Court, 
Eluru. 

VII ADJ, Family 
Court, Eluru. 

S.Cs & S.Ts (POA) 
Act Court, Eluru. 
Prl. Civil Judge 

(Senior Division), 
Eluru. 

Addl. Civil Judge 
(Senior Division), 

Eluru. 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

1 

7 

3 

25 

17 

1 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

14 

3 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 

the 

month 

1 

3 

4 

15 

5 

1 

In NI Act Cases 

No, of 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

cases 

executed 
during 

the 

month 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 
the 

month 

0 

0 

0 

0 

In Excise Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

0 

0 

0 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 

month 

0 

In Maintenance 

No. of 

Cases 

cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

0 

2 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 
the 

month 

0 

0 

11 

0 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 

the 
month 

1 

23 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

14 

1 

Total 

6 

0 

0 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 
month 

2 

3 

4 

23 

11 

15 

1 

No. of 
NBWs 

pending 
in 5 

year old 

cases 

(i.e., in 
Pre 

2019 

cases) 

1 

1 

1 



S. 
No 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name of the Court 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), Eluru. 

I Addl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division, Eluru. 

II Addl. Civil Judge(Junior 
Division,, Eluru. 

Spl. JMFC (Junior 
Division)(Mobile), Eluru 

JMFC (Excise) 
(Junior Division), Eluru 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior 

Division)Jangareddigudem 

JMFC Jangareddigudem 

Civil Judge(Junior 
Division), Chintalapudi 

Civil Judge(Junior 
Division), Bhimadole 

Total : 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending in 
the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

15 

5 

147 

57 

24 

10 

60 

22 

52 

466 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 

month 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

26 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 
month 

14 

6 

4 

13 

2 

22 

110 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

0 

1 

1 

4 

1 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

2 

19 

No, of 
cases 

26 

133 

pending executed pending 
at the during at the 
end of the end of 

the month the 

36 

5 

2 

35 

13 

27 

In Excise Cases 

285 

No. of 

cases 

0 

1 

No. of 
cases 

1 

5 

2 

3 

10 

In Maintenance 

No. of 

Cases 

cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

0 

1 

0 

No. of 
cases 

pending executed pending 
at the during at the 
end of the end of 

the month 

5 

3 

0 

In other acts 

19 

No. of 

cases 

No. of 

cases 

1 

the 
month 

1 

2 

35 

No. of 

cases 

1 

executed pending 
during at the 

the end of 

12 

2 

Total 

2 

50 

No. of 

cases 

the 
month 

15 

31 

147 

45 

23 

51 

18 

49 

459 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
in 5 

year 

old 
cases 

(i.e., in 
Pre 

2019 

cases) 

0 

6 

4 

17 

4 

16 

60 

month month month 

month 
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SI. 

39 

40 

41 

Name of the Court 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 
Tadepalligudem. 
I Addl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 
,Tadepalligudem. 

I| Addl. Civil 
Judge(Junior 

Division), Tadepalligud 
em. 

Total : 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending in 
the 

Beginning 
of the 

month 

12 

213 

25 

830 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

d during 
the 

month 

0 

21 

No, of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

12 

39 

204 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

d during 
month 

46 

No. of 
cases 

163 

pending exected pending 
at the during at the 

end month end 

15 

In Excise 
Cases 

623 

No. of No, of 

cases cases 

1 12 

In Maintenance 
Cases 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

1 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

1 

26 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

0 

Total 

0 

68 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

12 

208 

25 

869 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 

2019 

cases 

47 

21 

200 
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SI. 
NG 

Name of the 
Court 

Eluru 
District 
West 

2 Godavari 
District 

East 
Godavari 
District 

Grand 
Total 

No. of 

Increased 

NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 

month 

466 

830 

77 

1373 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 

cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

26 

21 

10 

57 

No. of 
cases 

26 

pending executed 
at the during 
end 

110 

NBWs Opening Balance : 1373 

NBWs Closing Balance : 1399 

204 

46 

360 

In NI Act Cases 

No, of 
cases 

month 

19 

46 

3 

68 

No. of Non Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

No. of 
cases 

285 

623 

ABSTRACT 

pending executed 
at the during 
end month 

23 

931 

In Excise Cases 

No. of 
cases 

1 

2 

No. of 
cases 

end 

pending executed 
at the 

10 

12 

2 

In Maintenance 

24 

Cases 

No, of 
cases 

3 

No. NBWs executed : 135 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

19 

4 

23 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

1 

5 

No. of 

cases 

end 

pending executed 
at the 

35 

26 

61 

No. of 
cases 

50 

Total 

68 

17 

135 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

71 

No. of 

NBWS 

c.Gnhamo 

pending 

PRLDISTRICT JUDGE, 
W.G., ELURU. 

(i.e., in 
Pre 

459 60 

2019 

869 200 

cases) 

1399 275 

15 
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