## Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWs for the month of February, 2024 in the unit of WG District

				,	N	o. of Non	-Bailable \	Warrants	pending w	vith Police	2	,			No. of
		No. of NBWs	In IPC	Cases	In NI Act Cases		In Excis	e Cases	In Maint		In othe	er acts	Total		NBWs pending in 5
SI. No	Name of the Court	pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end of the month	year old cases (i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)						
ı	Eluru District				1	9							2	month	
1	Prl. District Court, Eluru.	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0
2	l Addl. District Court, Eluru.	7	0	. 0	0	0	0	. 0	0	o	0	8	0	8	0
3	II Addl. District Court, Eluru.	y <b>3</b>	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1
4	Women's Court , Eluru.	8	14	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	4	1
. 5	POCSO Court, Eluru .	25	0	0	0	. 0 .	0	0	0	0	- 1	23	1	23	0
, 6	VII ADJ, Family Court, Eluru.	17	3	0	1	0	0	0	. 2	11	0	0	6	11	0
7	S.Cs & S.Ts (POA) Act Court, Eluru.	8	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	5
8	Prl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Eluru.	4	0 .	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 ,	5	0
9	Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Eluru.	1	0	1	0	0	° 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1 -	1

7	,			,	N	o. of Non-	Bailable W	arrants p	ending wit	h Police					No. of
		No. of	In IPC	Cases	In NI Ac	t Cases	In Excise	e Cases	In Maint		In oth	er acts	Total		NBWs pending in 5
SI. No	Name of the Court	NBWs pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end of the month	year old cases (i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)								
10	Prl. Civil Judge ( Junior Division), Eluru.	15	0	7.	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	· 0	0	15	0
11	I Addl. Civil Judge ( Junior Division, Eluru.	y <b>5</b>	0	5	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	31	0
12	II Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division,, Eluru.	147	0	14	1	133	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	147	0
13	Spl. JMFC (Junior Division)(Mobile), Eluru	57	3	8	9	36	0	0	0	0	0	1	12	45	6
14	JMFC (Excise) (Junior Division), Eluru	24	2	6	0	5	0	5	0	5	0	2	2	23	4
15	Prl. Civil Judge ( Junior Division)Jangareddigudem	10	1	4	1	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	8	5
16	JMFC Jangareddigudem	60	1	13	4	35	0	3	0	0	0	0	5	51	17
17	Civil Judge(Junior Division), Chintalapudi	22	1	2	1	13	1	0	1	3	0	0	4	18	4
18	Civil Judge(Junior Division), Bhimadole	52	1	22	2	27	.0	0 -	0	0	0	0	3 4	49	16
	Total :	466	26	110	19	285	1	10	3	19	1	35	50	459	60

Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWs for the month of February, 2024 in the unit of W G District

			B to per			No. of No	on-Bailable	Warrants	pending wit	h Police	in the	ariic Or	W G Di	SUILL	T
		No. of NBWs	In IPC	,	In NI Ac		In Excis	se Cases	Maintena	-	In other	er acts	To	tal	No. of NBWs
SI. No	Name of the Court	pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases exected during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	pending (i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)
11	West Godavari at	Bhima	/aram		j.				,						-
19	III Addl. District Court, Bvrm	1	, 0	1	0	0	. 0	. 0	0	0	0	. 0	0	1	0
20	POCSO Court, Bhimavaram.	6	1	8	0	0	0	0	o 0 -	. 0	0	0	1	8	0
21	Civil Judge (Senior Division), Bhimavaram	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22	Prl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Bvrm	· 6	1	6	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14	0
23	l Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division),Bhimavaram.	19	2	7	0	10	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	2	17	4
24	II Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Bhimavaram.	160	11	35	14	117	0	4	0	0	0	0	25	156	27
25	IV Addl. District Court, TNK.	4	0	0	0	4	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0
26	Civil Judge( Senior Division), Tanuku.	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
27	Prl. Civil Judge (Junior Division),, Tanuku	43	3	17	2 ' '	31	0	1	0	0	0	0	5	49	1
28	I Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Tanuku.	19	0 .	8	3	8	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	17	4

	,					No. of Nor	ı-Bailable \	Narrants p	ending with	Police		7			No. of
		No. of	In IPC	Cases	In NI Ac	t Cases	In Excis	e Cases	Maintena	n inceCases	In othe	er acts	Tot	tal	NBWs pending
SI. N o	Name of the Court	NBWs pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases execute d during the month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases exected during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d	No. of cases pending at the end	(i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)
29	II Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Tanuku	97	0	21	5	68	0	0	0	3	0	0	5	92	41
30	Spl. Magistrate, Tanuku	77	0	3	20	135	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	138	9
31	X Addl. District Court, Narasapur	0	1	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
32	Civil Judge( Senior Division), Narasapur.	3	0	3	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1
33	Prl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Narasapur.	7	0	2	1	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	8	3
34	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Narasapur	58	0	12	0	25 :	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	37	9
35	Prl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Palakol.	6	1	5	,0	0	0	0	0	0	Ö	0	1	5	0
36	Civil Judge (Junior Division), Palakol	72	1	13	1	35	0	0	0	0	0	24	2	72	24
37	XI Addl. District Court, Tadepalligudem	0	0	1	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
38	Civil Judge( Senior Division), Tadepalligudem.	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0

					No. of	Non-Ba	ilable W	arrants	pending	with Po	lice				No. of
		No. of NBWs	In IPC Cases		In NI Act Cases			xcise ses	In Maintenance Cases		In other acts		Total		No. of NBWs pending
SI. N	Name of the Court	pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases execute d during the month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases exected during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases execute d	No. of cases pending at the end	(i.e., in Pre 2019 cases
39	Prl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Tadepalligudem.	12	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	9
40	I Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), ,Tadepalligudem.	213	0	39	0	163	0	4	0	1	0	1	0	208	47
41	II Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division),Tadepalligud em.	25	0	9	0	15	0	1	٥ ٦	0	0	0	0	25	21
	Total :	830	21	204	46	623	1	12	: 0	4	0	26	68	869	200

Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWs for the month of January, 2024 in the unit of W G District

					No. of N	on Baila	ble Wa	rrants p	ending v	vith Pol	ice	iic aiiii	. 0. 11	וואוט כ	
SI.	Name of	No. of NBWs pending	In IPC	Cases		I Act	In E	xcise ses	I Mainte Cas	n enance	In other acts		Total		No. of NBWs pending
No	the Court	in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases exected during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the	(i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)
ш	East Goda	vari at Ra	jamahen	dravar	am		1			Ciid		enu		end	
42	IX Addl. District Court, Kovvur.	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
43	Prl Civil Judge(Senior Division), KVR.	11	1	13	٠ 0	0	0 1	0	0	0	0	. 0 ~.	1	13	· · 7
44	Addl. Civil Judge(Senior Division), (FTC), Kovvur.	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
45	Prl. Civil Judge(Junior Division), KVR.	4	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	3	1
46	I Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), ,Kovvur	3	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	0

					No.	of Non Bail	able Wa	rrants p	ending v	vith Poli	ce				
		No. of NBWs	In IPC	Cases	In NI Act Cases		In Excise Cases		In Maintenance Cases		In other acts		Total		No. of NBWs pending
SI. No	Name of the Court	pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases exected during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	(i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)
47	II Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kovvur	20	3	6	1	9	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	16	5
48	Prl. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Nidadavole	18	3	12	1	5	0	0	0	0	2	0	6	17	1
49+	Addl Civil Judge(Junior Division), Nidadavole	19	3	12	1	5	0	0	0	0	2	0	6	17	1
	Total:	77	10	46	3	23	0	2	0	O	4	. 0	17	71	15

## **ABSTRACT**

						No. of N	Ion Bailable	Warrants p	ending with	Police					No. of
	×	No. of NBWs	In IPC	Cases	In NI Act Cases		In Excis	e Cases	In Main		In other acts		Total		NBWs pending
SI. No	Name of the Court	pending in the Beginning of the month	No. of cases executed during the month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed during month	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	No. of cases executed	No. of cases pending at the end	(i.e., in Pre 2019 cases)
1	Eluru District	466	26	110	19	285	. 1	10	3	19	1	35	50	459	60
_	West								4	_					200
2	Godavari District	830	21	204	46	623	1	12	0	4	0	26	68	869	200
3	East Godavari District	77	10	46	3	23	0	2	0	0	4	Õ	17	71	15
	Grand Total :	1373	57	360	68	931	2	24	3	23	5	61	135	1399	275

NBWs Opening Balance : 1373

**NBWs Closing Balance** 

: 1399

Increased

26

No. NBWs executed: 135

PRI DISTRICT JUDGE, W.G., ELURU.